
Weatherford Soccer Association 
WSA@WeatherfordSoccer.org 

Website – www.weatherfordsoccer.org 

Follow us on Facebook - www.facebook.com/WeatherfordSoccer 

Follow us on Instagram - www.instagram.com/weatherfordsoccertx  

Our Mission Statement 

To promote youth development through competitive fun and fair play and to advance the long-term growth of 

soccer in Weatherford. To plan, establish, and administer leagues that are recognized for excellence in 

participation and organization for all players. To provide an appropriate degree of instructions for the players 

at each stage of their development that will ensure enjoyment and success for each individual. To provide 

quality training for coaches, referees, and administrators. 

WSA Board Members 
 Executive Board Board Members at Large 

 

 

 

 

 

Board Meetings are held the 2nd Monday of every Month. Next Board Meeting will be August 19th @ 6:30pm. 
All minutes from WSA Board Meetings are posted on our website. 

Who to Contact with Questions or Concerns? 
First Contact League Rep -  

• U4 – Cherie Long (cherie.long@WeatherfordSoccer.org) 

• U5 – Jon Aiken (Jon.Aiken@WeatherfordSoccer.org) 

• U6 – Benton Kemp (Benton.Kemp@WeatherfordSoccer.org) 

• U7 – Katlynn Long (Katlynn.Long@WeatherfordSoccer.org) 

• U8 – Tucker Ryan (Tucker.Ryan@WeatherfordSoccer.org 

• U9 – Jason Callahan (Jason.Callahan@WeatherfordSoccer.org) 

• U10 – Ryan Kuhlmeier (Ryan.Kuhlmeier@WeatherfordSoccer.org) 

• U11 – Chris Pool (Chris.Pool@WeatherfordSoccer.org) 

• U12 and up – Clayton Rhine (Clayton.Rhine@WeatherfordSoccer.org) 

 

Second Contact Coaching Director – Jason Callahan (Jason.Callahan@WeatherfordSoccer.org) 

 

Last Contact WSA President and/or Vice President 

Lenny Styer (Lenny.Styer@WeatherfordSoccer.org) 

Chris Pool (Chris.Pool@WeatherfordSoccer.org) 
 

Referee Questions? 
Referee Director – Cherie Long (cherie.long@WeatherfordSoccer.org) 

Leonard Styer – President 
Chris Pool – Vice President 
Cherie Long – Treasurer 

Jason Callahan – Coaching Director 
Tucker Ryan – Secretary 

Jon Aiken 

Jaqueline Arellano 

Mark Davis 

Benton Kemp 
Ryan Kuhlmeier 
Katlynn Long 
 

Eric Reeves 
Clayton Rhine – Field Manager 
Jenna Verch 
Jacob Velazquez – Field Coordinator 
Shannon Welborn 
Taylor White 
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